WHEREAS, on September 24, 2014, Resolution No. 14-1602 authorized a professional services contract with SGDesign, Inc. for the architectural and engineering design services and construction administration for site drainage improvements at the Animal Shelter located at 1818 N. Westmoreland Road in an amount not to exceed \$75,518; and,

**WHEREAS,** on April 22, 2015, Administrative Action No. 15-0616 authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with SGDesign, Inc. for surveying services at the Animal Shelter located at 1818 N. Westmoreland Road in an amount not to exceed \$6,490, from \$75,518 to \$82,008; and,

**WHEREAS**, it is desirable to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with SGDesign, Inc. for the architectural and engineering design services and construction administration for landscaping and additional site drainage improvements at the Animal Shelter located at 1818 N. Westmoreland Road, in an amount not to exceed \$51,000, from \$82,008 to \$133,008. **Now, Therefore,** 

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

**Section 1.** That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with SGDesign, Inc. for the architectural and engineering design services and construction administration for landscaping and additional site drainage improvements at the Animal Shelter located at 1818 N. Westmoreland Road in an amount not to exceed \$51,000, from \$82,008 to \$133,008, after it has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

**Section 2.** That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Current Funds Fund 0001, Dept. CCS, Unit 3476, Act. CC03 Obj. 4111, Program #PBCUR016, CT 14CCS3476K104 Vendor #VS0000028887, in the amount of

\$ 51,000

**Section 3.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

SEP 0 9 2015

City Secretary